PRODUCT
BULLETIN
North America HVAC Systems & Service
© Carrier Corporation 2016                   Page 1 of 1
Date: 3/18/2016 Subject: 3-27.5 Ton 48 Series  Dept: RCS
 Gas Design Change
Number: 111-16-04 Product Model Number(s): Author: Ted Cherubin
 48TC, KC, HC, LC                                         ted.cherubin@carrier.utc.com

Model/Sales Package: 48TCDA06...3A...
Replacement Components Division - Copyright Carrier Corporation Page 1
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
4 8 T C D A 0 4 A 1 A 5 - 0 A 0 A 0
Unit Heat Type
48 - Gas Heat
Packaged
Rooftop
Series/Model
TC - Standard Efficiency
Heat Size
D - Low heat
E - Medium Heat
F - High Heat
L - Low NOX, Low Heat
M - Low NOX, Medium Heat
N - Low NOX, High Heat
S - Stainless Steel, Low Heat
R - Stainless Steel, Medium Heat
T - Stainless Steel, High Heat
Refrig. Systems Options
A - Standard One Stage Cooling Models
B - Standard One Stage Cooling Models
with Humidi-MiZer (Re-Heat) (04-07
Models only)
D - Two Stage Cooling Models 08-16
E - Two Stage Cooling Models 08-16
with Al/Cu condenser Coils and
with Humidi-MiZer (Re-Heat)
Cooling Tons
04 - 3 ton 08 - 7.5 ton 16 - 15 Tons
05 - 4 ton 09 - 8.5 ton
06 - 5 ton 12 - 10 ton
07 - 6 ton 14 - 12.5 ton
Packaging and Seismic Compliant
0 = Standard
1 = LTL
3 = CA Seismic Compliant
4 = LTL and CA Seismic Compliant Label
Electrical Options
Service Options
0 = None
1 = Unpowered Convenience Outlet
2 = Powered Convenience Outlet
3 = Hinged Panels
4 = Hinged Panels, Unpowered Convenience Outlet
5 = Hinged Panels, Powered Convenience Outlet
Intake / Exhaust Options
A = None
B = Temperature Economizer w/ Barometric Relief
F = Enthalpy Economizer w/ Barometric Relief
K = 2-Position Damper
Base unit controls
0 = Electromechanical Controller
1 = PremierLink Controller
2 = RTU Open Multi-Protocol Controller
Sensor Options
A = None
B = RA Smoke Detector
C = SA Smoke Detector
D = RA + SA Smoke Detector
E = CO2 Sensor
F = RA Smoke Detector and CO2 Sensor
G = SA Smoke Detector and CO2 Sensor
H = RA + SA Smoke Detector and CO2 Sensor
Indoor Fan Options
1 = Standard Static Option
2 = Medium Static Option
3 = High Static Option
C = High Static Option w/ High Effy Motor (Size 16 Only)
Design Revision
Factory Assigned